2025 Mohave County Parks Fee Schedule

ENTRY FEE

LODGING FEES

Standard

Davis Camp Summer
(May 1st — Labor Day)

Hualapai Mountain Park

Davis Camp

e 510 per vehicle; up to 4
persons.

e Free — Veterans, Tribal
Members, First
Responders, County
Employees with valid ID

e $10 per person on
Hualapai Mountain
Park snow days

North Beach Camp Weekend

Wristband = $40/person

North Beach Camp Holiday
Wristband = $100/person

South Beach Day Weekend
Wristband = $20/person

South Beach Day Holiday
Wristband = $50/person

50% Wristband Discount
Sundays and Mondays

RV Site with Full Hookups

RV Site with Full Hookups

e Nightly = $40/night

e  Weekly = 5-night charge

e Monthly = $575

Cabins (dynamic pricing)

e Small Cabin (2-6 persons) =
$80/night

e Large Cabin (6+ persons) =
$100/night

e (Camping Cabin (shared
restroom )= $50/night

e Weekly = 5-night charge

Camping

e Nightly = $30/night

o  Weekly = 5-night charge

e Nightly = $40/night
e Weekly = 5-night charge
e Monthly = $575

Vacation Homes (dynamic pricing)
e 2-bedroom-= $80/night

e 3-bedroom= $100/night

o  Woeekly = 5-night charge

e Monthly = 15-night charge
Camping

e Nightly - $30/night

e  Woeekly = 5-night charge

e Resident annual pass = $60

e Senior annual pass=$30

e Non-Resident annual pass= $200; excludes holiday weekends

Dynamic pricing: fee varies based on occupancy level of lodging
types. At 60% total occupancy fee increases 5% over base price; at
75% occupancy fee increases 10% over base; at 90% occupancy fee

increases 15% over base price.




GROUP AREA FEES

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Hualapai Mountain Park

Rec. Area 1= $300/day
Rec. Area 2&3 = $200/day
Pine Basin/Deer Canyon/OHV Tot Lot = $150/day

Davis Camp

Palm area ramada = $150/day
Group areas = $200/day
Pavilion = $300/day

South Beach = $1,200/day

Credit card surcharge = up to 5% (pass-thru)

Davis Camp watercraft launching = $30

Land impact fee = $50/acre/day

Reservation fee = $6

Security/cleaning deposit = $200 (refundable)

Pet fee = $10/night; $25/week; $50/month

Event security = $50/hour; required for permitted event with
250+ people

Hard/soft goods sales = up to 200% cost recovery
Youth and adult programs = up to 200% cost recovery
Special events = up to 2009 cost recovery

Food trucks = $30/day; $600/year

Event vendor = $30/day

Electric = $25/day (up to 20amp) & $50/day (up to S0amp)

Special Considerations

Registered Park volunteers may receive:

50% discount on monthly RV rate for 60 hrs/month service
1009% discount of monthly RV rate for 90 hrs/month service
Group area rental by non-profit organizations may offer
time/materials trade for equal value.

Parks Administrator authorized to issue up to $1,000.00 in
Parks entry and lodging for promotional purposes.




2025 Mohave County Fairgrounds Fee Schedule

Fair Fees Lodging and Vendors Miscellaneous
Entry Camping Land impact fee = $50/acre/day

e General admission adult = $10; youth (5-12) = $5; senior
(65+) = $5; first responder / veteran = $5

e Exhibit entry youth = Free; adult = Free with 5 entries

e Sunday Funday= $5; all

Vendors

e TFood truck = $800/Fair

¢ Inside vendor (10°x10" space) = $300/Fair with electric

¢ Qutside vendor (10°x10” space) = $250/Fair

e Multiple booths = 25% discount on second and subsequent

booths
e Vendor application to City of Kingman (pass-thru) = $15
e Tulip insurance supplement (pass-thru) = $100
¢ (Cleaning fee (if applicable) = $150
Miscellaneous
e Stock/bull pens = $300/night
Small stock barn = $100/night

RV Site (partial)

Nightly = $30/night;
Weekly = 5-night charge

Reservation fee = $6
Pet fee = $10/night; $25/week

Vendors

Event security = $80/hour per
250 people

Hard/soft goods sales = up to
200% cost recovery

Youth and adult programs = up
to 120% cost recovery

Special events = up to 200%
cost recovery

Nightly = $40/night
Weekly = 5-night charge | o

Food trucks = $30/day; | e
$600/year
Event vendor = $30/day | ®
Electric (0-20amp )=

$25/day e (Credit card fee surcharge-
Electric (30-50amp)-= (pass-thru) up to 5%
$50/day e Online ticket sale surcharge =

(pass-thru) up to 5%
e Alcohol sales = up to 700% cost
recovery

FACILITY RENTALS

OTHER RENTAL FEES

**]1 day setup / 1 day teardown**
Building A/B (6,000 SF) = $500/day
Building D with kitchen = $600/day
Expo Building “set-up” day = $175/day
Grandstands (seats 1,100) = $750/day
Rodeo arena with booth = $500/day
Rodeo arena with lights = $100/day
Show arena (Harrison) = $250/day
Downs kitchen = $100/day
Main event stage = $50/day
Cleaning/damage deposit = 10% of rental cost
Bulk water (standpipe — metered) = $20/1000 gallons

Horse stall = $20/night

Portable bleachers (seats 90) = $125/day
Portable bleachers (seats 50) = $50/day
Portable stage (12'x20°) = $100/day
Portable ticket booth = $25/day

P.A. sound system = $50/day

8 rectangular tables = $5/day each

60" round tables = $5/day each

72 round table = $5/day each

Picnic table = $10/day each

Chairs (inside only) = $1/day each
Curtain dividers per building = $400/day including setup
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